The rates in effect at the time an 
Incremental Option is exercised shall apply during the term of the Incremental Option. 

COMPENSATION: Pursuant to Exhibit C, Article 4, and other applicable provisions of this Agreement, County agrees to pay 
Contractor a sum not to exceed one hundred eighteen thousand five hundred dollars ($118,500.00) (“Maximum Agreement 
Amount”). 

COR. The County designates the following individual as the Contracting Officer’s Representative (“COR”)

Nawras Hakak, Administrative Analyst II
Citizens’ Law Enforcement Review Board (CLERB)

555 W. Beech Street, Suite 220